

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:

West End Association Announces 100 Days of Wins Elects New Board of Directors for 2021

DALLAS, TEXAS, February 10, 2021: The Dallas West End Association (WEA) is pleased to announce the selection of its new Board of Directors and Officers to lead the organization.

Tanya Ragan, *Chairman,* Wildcat Management Tony Street, *President,* YO Ranch Steakhouse/Family Thai's Burson Holman, *Vice President,* Granite Properties Josh Pirtle, *Treasurer,* The Luminary Nancy Gapen, *Secretary,* Crescent Properties Laetitia Sherman, West API Kevin Bernauer, Mesa Design Group

The West End Association hired Phil Honoré as its Executive Director in November, 2020 and within the first 100 days West End Association membership has doubled from last year. The reorganization efforts, focused on public safety, marketing and neighborhood beautification will support our motto of *Live, Work and Play*. From our West End Public Safety Program, local small businesses, the grand opening of the West End Square park in March, new lease space availability and additional restaurants coming soon will make the Historic West End the place to be in 2021!

<u>The West End Association</u> is a 501(c)(6) non-profit organization. WEA is dedicated to the preservation and development of the historic district. It works to enhance the area through public safety improvements, marketing and promotion. Its mission is to interface and engage with property owners, business owners, residents, and the City of Dallas to improve the district and aid its growth.

For questions or comments regarding the West End Association and neighborhood, please contact Executive Director, Phillip G. Honoré at <u>phonore@dallaswestend.org</u>

###

Facebook: https://www.facebook.com/dallaswestend Twitter: https://twitter.com/dallaswestend Instagram: <u>https://www.instagram.com/dallaswestend</u> LinkedIn: <u>https://www.linkedin.com/company/dallaswestend</u>